
 

THE PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION (IM) KERALA LTD. 

THRISSUR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT  

Name of work: Mezzanine Floor Additional Works – Structural Support for 

Monorail Hoist at Oushadhi Kuttanellur. 

                                             

                                                            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Proforma 

 

1. Name of work                   : Mezzanine Floor additional works – 

                                                      Structural Support for Monorail Hoist at  

                                                      Oushadhi Kuttanellur. 

 

2. Tender Qualification       : As per clause 4 in General Conditions 

 

3. Estimated amount               :  Rs. 2,70,000/- 

 

4. Name of Tenderer         : 

 

5. Address of the Tender                :      

    

6. Telephone No. of the  

Tenderer         : 

 

7.  Sale date of tender document    :      18.09.2019 

 

8. Last date of receipt of tender document :     25.09.2019 at 3.00 pm  

 

9. Date of opening of tender document         :     25.09.2019 at 3.30 pm 

 

10. Details of EMD     :    Rs. 6800/- 

 

11. Time of completion              :    One Month 

 

12. Period of maintenance     :   12 Months from the date of  

                                                                               Completion  

 

 

 

Signature of Tenderer  

 

 



GENERAL CONDITION 

 

1. The tender shall be submitted in the document purchased from the office or down 

loaded from the website.  

2. Last date of submission of tender is 25.09.2019 at 3.00 pm and tender will be 

opened on the same day 3.30pm 

3. No tender will be accepted after the stipulated time and date  

4. The bidder should have valid GST registration, PAN, ESI and PF Registration. 

The bidder should have appropriate class registration in PWD/CPWD/Govt. 

undertakings. 

Similar work for the purpose of eligibility shall be construction of a pre-

fabricated building and execution of associated civil works. 

5. The cost of tender document is Rs. 605/- (Inclusive of GST @12%). Those who 

down load tender document should remit the cost of document along the tender.  

Cost of tender document can be remitted in the form of DD drawn in favour of 

Managing Director, Oushadhi, payable at Thrissur or by cash.  In case tender 

cost is remitted by cash receipt shall be submitted along with the tender. 

6. The cover containing the tender should be super scribed with words “Mezzanine 

Floor additional works –Structural Support for Monorail Hoist at Oushadhi 

Kuttanellur” 

7. The tender should be submitted along with EMD of Rs. 6800/-. EMD can be 

remitted in the form of DD drawn in favour of Managing Director, Oushadhi 

payable at Thrissur or by cash.  In case EMD is remitted by cash, cash receipt  

shall be submitted along with  the tender. The EMD of unsuccessful tenderer 

will be returned without any interest after 30 days  from the date of finalization 

of tender.  

8. The entire work should be completed within one month from the date of receipt 

of firm order.  

9. An amount equal to 5% of the quoted amount of work should be remitted by the 

successful tenderer towards the security deposit which will be released only after 

12 months from the date of completion of work.  If the successful tenderer fails 

to remit the Security Deposit and execute an agreement in the prescribed format 

in stamp paper of required value within 7 days from the date of receipt of our 



letter of acceptance, the tender is liable to be rejected and the E.M.D remitted 

shall be confiscated.  

10. The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and it should be firm without 

any escalation till the orders in completely executed. 

11. The payment in full will be released after 30 days from the date of submission 

of final bill after successful completion of the work  

12.  Time being the essence of the contract, the time of completion stipulated should 

be strictly adhered to.  

13. If the tenderer fails to satisfactorily complete the work with in the period 

stipulated in the tender, Corporation may at their option either  

       (1) recover from the tenderer liquidated damages at the rate of 2.5% of the   

contract value, for every week or part there of delay subject to a maximum 

of 10% of the total executed value. 

       (2) cancel the order wholly or partially and complete it directly or reassign it to 

other agency at the risk and cost of the tenderer.  

14. The tenderer shall visit the work site prior to the submission of the tender if 

required  

15. The tender shall be kept open for a period of one month from the date of opening 

for acceptance 

16. Managing Director reserves unquailed right to accept or reject any or all tender 

or invite fresh tender or recheck any of the above conditions without assigning 

any reason whatsoever. The decision of the Managing Director will be final and 

binding on all. 

 

 
 

 

Signature of Tenderer 



THE PHARMACETUICAL CORPORATION (IM) KERALA LTD. THRISSUR 

Name of work : Mezzanine Floor Additional Works – Structural Support for Monorail Hoist at Oushadhi Kuttanellur 

                                             

Sl. 

No. 

Item Description Quantity Units Total 

Amount  

In 

Total 

Amount  

In Words 

1.01 Structural steel work welded in built up sections, trussess and framed work 

including cutting, hoisting, fixing inposition and applying two coats of Synthetic 

enamel paint over two coats of anti corrossive Yellow zincchromate primer 

including cost and conveyance of all materials, labour charges, lead, lift etc. 

complete as directed by Engineer- in-Charge at all levels. 

2608.000 kg     

1.02 Providing and fixing M.S round holding down bolts with nuts and washer plate 

including two coats of approved make and colour synthetic enamel paint over two 

coats of approved make yellow zinc chromate primer, including cost and 

conveyance of all materials, labour charges,lead,lift etc complete as directed by 

Engineer-in-Charge 

53.000 kg     

1.03 Drilling hole of 20mm diameter and fixing HILTI HIT-V or equivalent threaded rod 

(Mild Steel-Galvanized) of 16mm diameter using epoxy based heavy duty pre-

defined ratio 5:1 injection adhesive HILTI HIT-HY 200 or equivalent in concrete in 

dry conditions. Embedment depth shall be taken as per the direction of Structural 

consultant. The adhesive system should be made of two soft foils consisting of resin 

and hardener foil pack. The installation and the setting instructions should be strictly 

followed as per the manufacturers recommendations. The system should be fire 

rated. Rate shall include for all charges and preparation of surface, cleaning the hole 

with blow-out pump & brush, staging, scaffolding and working platform, application 

of necessary chemical / foil including rod/bolt ,nut etc as per manufactures 

specification with necessary tools and equipments, water and power, removal of 

debris from the site component etc complete, as directed by Engineer-in-charge.     

42.000 Nos   

Total in Figures 

  

        

Quoted Rate in Words     

 

 

Signature of Tenderer 


